1	OFFICE OF PUBREC	ORDATI	11/12 HORE (IN) 14/11 14/11 14/11 14/11 III 14/11 III 1		
	102200079				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Open Text, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Name: Open Text Corporation (a company based on the laws of Canada)		
	O	15102	Internal Address:		
	٥				
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Assignment dated	☐ Merger	Street Address: 185 Columbia Street West		
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Waterloo State: Ontario		
		☐ Change of Name	Country: Canada ZIP: N2L 5Z5		
	Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
	Execution Date: August 9, 2002		representative designation is attached		
	Application number(s) or registration number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
			2147996, 2479059		
		Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
	Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
	correspondence concerning doc mailed:	cument should be	involved. <u>Z</u>		
	Monica B. Richman, Esq.	ALEEL DED 9	0.05.00		
!	BROWN RAYSMAN MILLSTEIL STEINER LLP	N FELDER &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>65.00</u> Check enclosed		
	900 Third Avenue		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	New York, New York 10022 (212) 895-2000		Deposit account number: 502312 (Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account)		
08/55/5005 B	, ,		Please charge any additional fees required, or credit any overpayment, to the above deposit account		
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 CH 25.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
VE PERTOL	LUIVV VII				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached				
	copy is a true copy of the original document Manica B. Richman, Esq. Janua B Cuha Hugus + 15, 2002				
	Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002568 FRAME: 0521

Mark:

Registration No:

ODESTA LIVELINK 2,147,996

Law Office:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Brown Raysman Millstein Felder & Steiner LLP whose postal address is 900 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022 is hereby designated as Registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting Registrant's ODESTA LIVELINK registration may be served.

Open Text, Inc.

Date: Outgust 14, 2002 By: Vicenic Name: Veronic Title: Attorne

Attorney for Registrant Title:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement is by and between Open Text, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, with a principal place of business at 2201 South Waukegan Road, Bannockburn, Illinois 60015-1577 USA ("Assignor") and Open Text Corporation, a Canadian Corporation, with a principal place of business at 185 Columbia Street West Waterloo, Ontario Canada, N2L 5Z5 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and service marks that incorporate the mark "LIVELINK," including but not limited to the applications and registrations listed in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the said Marks and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue third parties for and recover damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringement or dilution of or damage or injury to said Marks, registrations therefor or such associated goodwill.

Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002568 FRAME: 0523 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the Assignor and Assignee on the day and year written below.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

OPEN TEXT INC.(Illinois Corp.)

OPEN TEXT CORPORATION

By:

Name:

this May of Auto.

e: Sterbon Pormisky

By:

Name: SHELDON POLANSKY

Title:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of Auto 2, 2002

ry Publie

Subscribed and sworn to before me

Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

MARK	Registration No.	Registration Date
LIVELINK REMOTE	2479059	August 21, 2001
CACHE		
ODESTA LIVELINK	2147996	March 31, 1998

Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/15/2002 REEL: 002568 FRAME: 0525